	-16-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC ted States Petent and Trademark Offi
OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  REC	
	3606075
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradaman Control	
1. Name of conveying party(les): VOXANT MERGER SUB, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Ves
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other LC Citizenship U.S. LLC formed in DE  If easignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from additional in the Indianal Indian
NONE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3466327 3486326 3328151 FEP 1 Sept 1 Se
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	g Date if Application or Registration Number is infraceing
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John C. Bombara	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Compass Horizon Funding Company LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00  Authorized to be cherged by credit card
Street Address; 76 Ballerson Park Boad	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Farmington	8. Payment Information:
State:Connecticut Zip:06032	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 860-676-8657	b. Deposit Accountationiber and desired. Jacobs.
Fax Number: 850-676-8655	Authorizett Liber Warne 49.06
Email Address: Jay@hodzontectflusacs.com	
9. Signature:	September 13, 2010 Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
John C. Bornbara	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Half Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

## September 13, 2010

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to Voxant Merger Sub, LLC.

Dear Sir or Madam:

The undersigned hereby releases its security interests in certain trademarks from Compass Horizon Funding Company LLC, 76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, Connecticut 06032 to Voxant Merger Sub, LLC, 21000 Atlantic Blvd., Suite 600, Dulles, VA 20166

Very truly yours,

Compass Horizon Funding Company LLC
By: Horizon Technology Finance Management

LLC, its adviser

By:

John C. Bombara General Counsel

/lbl